PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5943369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIJIAN CHEN	10/12/2015
LIJUN SUN	10/12/2015
JIAXI WU	10/12/2015
HEPING SHI	09/24/2015
CHUO CHEN	09/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16714595

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)698-3599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126983500

Email: patents@dechert.com **Correspondent Name:** SETH E. SNYDER, PH.D.

Address Line 1: DECHERT LLP

Address Line 2: 1095 AVE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400160-001C4 (171073)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH E. SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Seth E. Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2020

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0970

505896668

source=IMS (001C4) Executed Assignment from Parent Application (001US)#page1.tif	
source=IMS (001C4) Executed Assignment from Parent Application (001US)#page2.tif	
source=IMS (001C4) Executed Assignment from Parent Application (001US)#page3.tif	
source=IMS (001C4) Executed Assignment from Parent Application (001US)#page4.tif	
source=IMS (001C4) Executed Assignment from Parent Application (001US)#page5.tif	
source=IMS (001C4) Executed Assignment from Parent Application (001US)#page6.tif	
source=IMS (001C4) Executed Assignment from Parent Application (001US)#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0971

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to The Board of Regents of the University of Texas System (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 14/653,586, which has been filed on June 18, 2015 and is entitled "PHARMACEUTICAL TARGETING OF A MAMMALIAN CYCLIC DI-NUCLEOTIDE SIGNALING PATHWAY," which is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2013/075509, filed December 16, 2013, which claims benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/739,072, filed December 19, 2012, U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/829,251, filed May 31, 2013, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/871,277, filed August 28, 2013, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

{00271058} 1 USSN 14/653,586

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0972

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.
The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.
Signature: Oct. 12, 2015 Name: Zhijian CHEN
STATE OF TEYES COUNTY OF Dallas
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this \(\frac{2}{\text{day}} \) day of \(\frac{\text{October}}{\text{cert}} \), 2015 personally appeared Zhijian CHEN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein/expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 7, 2015

Notary or Consular Officer

Signature:	Date:	
Name: Lijun SUN		
STATE OF		•
COUNTY OF		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned a	suthority, on this day of	, 2015
personally appeared Lijun SUN, known to	ome to be the person whose name is a	subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged to will for the purposes and consideration ther		his/her own free
The source of th	roid on prosodi.	

Notary or Consular Officer

[SEAL]

{00271058}

2

USSN 14/653,586

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0973 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Zhijian CHEN	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Zhijian CHEN, kno	authority, on this, 2015 own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to liged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own ion therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	**************************************
Signature:	Date: 10-/2-/5
STATE OF TEXES COUNTY OF DEMISS	
personally appeared Lijun SUN, known	authority, on this /2 day of October 2015 to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free therein expressed.
SYND CALLAN BESTAMMUNISCH	Notary or Consular Officer
May COMMISSION EXPINES December 7, 2015	

USSN 14/653,586

Contraction of the Contraction o)				
Signature:	pts.	Date:	oct	/2,	2015
Name: Jiaxi WU	<u> </u>				***************************************
STATE OF SEE ÁM COUNTY OF	achment an	10/12/15			
BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared Jiaxi WU, ke foregoing instrument and acknow will for the purposes and consider	nown to me to be to ledged to me that he	he person wh e/she executed	ose name	is subse	cribed to the
[SEAL]	Notary o	r Consular O	fficer		
Signature:		_ Date:			
Name: Heping SHI					
STATE OF					
BEFORE ME, the under personally appeared Heping SHI, foregoing instrument and acknow will for the purposes and consider	known to me to be ledged to me that he	the person wi e/she executed	nose name	is subs	cribed to the
SEAL)	Notary o	r Consular Oi	ficer		

PATENT 14/653.586

3

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California personally appeared <u>| Trax/ Wu</u> Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the personial acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NANCY NIP Commission # 2027025 Notary Public - California San Francisco County Signature_ My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2017 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ___ Document Date: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _____ Signer's Name: _____ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _____ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _____ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: _____ ☐ Other: __ Signer Is Representing: _____ Signer Is Representing:

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

Signature:	Date:
Name: Jiaxi WU	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
personally appeared Jiaxi WU, kr	signed authority, on this day of, 2015 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free ation therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:Name: Heping SHI	Date: 3-24-2015
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Dallas	
personally appeared Heping SHI, I	signed authority, on this 24th day of Sestember, 2015 known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the edged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free tion therein expressed.
[SEAL] Commission 6	Notary or Consular Officer

{00271058}

Signature:Name: Chuo CHEN	Date: 9/34/15
STATE OF TEXAS	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 24 day of 50 2015 personally appeared Chuo CHEN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

[SEAL]

COUNTY OF 7) a //@S



Notary or Consular Officer

PARKER HIGHLANDER PLLC 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway Building One, Suite 200 Austin, TX 78746

USSN 14/653,586

PATENT REEL: 051702 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 02/03/2020